
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 
58 
63 
73 
0 

98 
46 
23 
88 
08 
92 
36 
61 
37 
35 
9 

40 
6 

129 
07 
86 

113 
44 
66 

170 
75 
10 

19 
21 
24 

199 

Name 
Jack Murchison 
John Hotz 
Morgan Burkhard 
Victor Disharoon 
Arif Kazim 
Izaak Jordan 
Jonathan Franklin 
Jay Bindrim 
Miranda Price 
Victor Bruni 
Christopher Tilton 
Richard Yura 
Ryan Franklin 
Jordan Fureman 
Raymond Heath 
John Grahor 
James Roberts 
Angela Jago 
Steven Bindrim 
Isaac Clark 
Jon Moyer 
Theodore Cahall 
Kevin Kopp 
Deacon Greenfield 
John Maslin 
Benjamin Jones 

David Stern 
Jonathan Murchison 
Steve Wolfson 
Ben Sarli 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
14 
10 
20 
20 
6 

Best Tm 
1:29.086 
1:28.866 
1:28.745 
1:28.920 
1:30.181 
1:31.026 
1:30.387 
1:30.669 
1:31.088 
1:31.914 
1:32.043 
1:31.783 
1:29.457 
1:32.110 
1:31.901 
1:32.933 
1:33.379 
1:33.873 
1:37.217 
1:31.876 
1:31.069 
1:32.966 
1:28.954 
1:29.636 
1:31.755 

Hometown 
Sykesville MD 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Charles Town WV 
Salisbury MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Weehawken NJ 
Frederick MD 
Nokesville VA 
Strasburg VA 
Haymarket VA 
Leesburg VA 
Fairfax VA 
Frederick MD 
Wrightsville PA 
Mechanicsville VA 
Ashburn VA 
Mount Joy PA 
Midland MI 
Knoxville TN 
Culpeper VA 
Birdsboro PA 
Christiansburg VA 
Great Falls VA 
Bristow VA 
Ellicott City MD 
Midlothian VA 

Springfield VA 
Sykesville MD 
Leesburg VA 
Millersville MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
490260 
445857 
367615 
529923 
687260 
674285 
673420 
529672 
666117 
431358 
697946 
449854 
648638 
634399 
288889 
500700 
397904 
519910 
671199 
519866 
650071 
386084 
359310 
666347 
383713 
502168 

464497 
490238 
109456_1 
649676 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 
RP Performance/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

Mind and Body Clinic 
RP Performance 

David Tilton Racing 
YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

RP Performance/HOD/PMX 
RHR & L LLC/Windsor Customs LLC 
RP Performance 
Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
Husband 

Dog Licked Racing 
Dwarf Racing 

Performance Auto Works/Kopp Motorsports 
OG Racing 

RP Performance/Law Office of Rebecca L Zimmerman 

Blackpoint Cyber 
Driving Autism Awareness 
Sarli Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 10:10am   Official: 2:15pm;  Total Time of Race: 29:57.056 
Car 0 penalized loss of 3 positions in class per GCR 6.5.2.C.1; given 1 penalty point 
Cars 66 & 170 moved to last in class; GCR 5.9.3.A, & 9.3.50 respectively 
Car 86 given 3 penalty points and a 3-event probation per GCR 6.11.1.A & B 

Printed: 10/8/2023 2:09:36 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.576 

Avg. Speed 

80.129 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.745 

Best Speed 

81.131 

Best Lap by 

73 - Morgan Burkhard 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 1 SSM 

Grp 1 SSM Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:22:46 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 09:10 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
02 
55 
81 
20 
7 

74 
14 
41 
5 

06 
155 

Name 
Morgan Burkhard 
Sam Schechter 
Steven Schuh 
Kevin Elion 
Keith Fraser 
Joe Blanks 
Kevin Silbert 
Philip Ackley 
Mike Kosuth 
John Brumder 
Allen Rothman 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 

Best Tm 
1:19.178 
1:19.928 
1:20.488 
1:20.286 
1:22.169 
1:22.128 
1:22.916 
1:22.741 
1:22.681 
1:24.447 
1:26.334 

Hometown 
Charles Town WV 
Boyds MD 
Gibson Island MD 
Sherwood Forest MD 
Annapolis MD 
Chesapeake VA 
Columbia MD 
Vienna VA 
West Chester PA 
Winchester VA 
Freehold NJ 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
367615 
364037 
333773_1 
296156 
665632 
341933 
619932 
2803 
549339 
54632 
285013 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 
Windsor Customs 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Buying Time Media 
Alltackle.com 

The SuRF Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 11:00am   Official: 11:30am 
Total Time of Race: 26:36.067 
New Track Record (1:19.178) for SRF3 by Morgan Burkhard. 

Printed: 10/8/2023 11:23:56 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.698 

Avg. Speed 

90.222 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.178 

Best Speed 

90.934 

Best Lap by 

02 - Morgan Burkhard 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings 

Grp 2 SRF_SRF3_Wings Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 10:22:46 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 10:00 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
T3 
ITE 
GT2 

No. 
17 
47 

186 
14 
76 

Name 
Andrew Mistak 
David Smith 
Jennifer Roames 
Marshall Lytle 
Nicholas Karangelen 

Laps 
20 
19 
18 
15 
16 

Best Tm 
1:17.968 
1:23.308 
1:31.268 
1:18.488 
1:17.750 

Hometown 
Belmont OH 
Pittsboro NC 
Fredericksburg VA 
Alexandria VA 
Hobe FL 

Region 
NEO 
ODR 
WDC 
WDC 
FLA 

Member_ID 
545199 
48699 
483482 
299596 
434728 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
SCP Corvette 
Scion FR-S 
BMW M3 
Porsche 997.1 Cup 

Sponsor 
Belmont Classic Cars/Belmont Cattle Co/Date Mining/Larrol Suppy 
Team 46 

ML2Motorsports/DMSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 11:40am   Official: 12:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 26:38.848 
Car #76 moved behind all compliant cars per GCR 5.7.2 (sound) 

Printed: 10/8/2023 12:27:41 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

90.065 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.750 

Best Speed 

92.605 

Best Lap by 

76 - Nicholas Karangelen 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 3 Big Bore 

Grp 3 Big Bore Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 11:04:49 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 10:45 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 

DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
SPU 
EP 
STL 
GTP 
STL 
HP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
GTP 
EP 
STL 
STL 

SRX7 

No. 
08 
65 
98 
83 
82 
11 

199 
50 
27 

127 
111 
90 
40 

152 
22 
14 
18 
89 

182 

24 

Name 
Aaron Johnson 
Miner Wilcox 
James Pettinato 
Michael Unger 
Robert Cahall 
Bruce Shelton 
Ben Sarli 
L Chuck Allard III 
Rick Starkweather 
George Ortiz 
Carlos Schooler 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
James Stem 
Garret Bowser 
Steven Miller 
David R Mapes 
James Lindenthal 
Michael LaMaina 
Theodore Cahall 

Alex Cumming 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
13 
12 
11 

Best Tm 
1:22.039 
1:22.019 
1:23.852 
1:26.953 
1:28.817 
1:29.523 
1:29.780 
1:29.674 
1:32.059 
1:32.710 
1:34.530 
1:34.204 
1:34.152 
1:36.468 
1:35.734 
1:36.342 
1:24.800 
1:25.955 
1:25.693 

Hometown 
Lodi OH 
Wingina VA 
Scranton PA 
Gloucester Point VA 
Gurnee IL 
Charles Town WV 
Millersville MD 
Derwood MD 
Raleigh NC 
Woodbridge VA 
Middletown MD 
Derwood MD 
Bethesda MD 
Leesburg VA 
Chambersburg PA 
College Park MD 
Morgantown WV 
Oaklyn NJ 
Christiansburg VA 

Bristow VA 

Region 
OVR 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
CHI 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
SJR 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
310579 
301315 
275711 
187754 
426156 
115976 
649676 
51457 
70058_1 
474861 
292224 
228992 
253885 
624044 
487254 
260866_1 
646891 
384683 
386084 

624886 

Make/Model 
Honda S2000 
Caterham 7 America 
BMW M3 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
MG B 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Volvo 142 
Honda Fit 
Porsche 944 
Ford Pinto 
Mazda Rx-7 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 
Hankook/A.R.E./Carbotech/Slowmotion Motorsports 
cff farms 
DPS Nutrition 
Custom Car Care 
Cahall Racing 
The Wheel/Cork Street Tavern/Jordan Springs Market/Automotive Enterprises 
Sarli Motorsports 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 
RS Racing/Hoosier/Hawk Performance 
MY WALLET 

Blue Crab Racing 
Kerekesphotography 

Carts & Cars 
Automotive Enterprises/Lame Horse Racing 
RP Performance/Wildfire Engineering 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Cahall/Meathead Racing 

Quality Autobody of Fairfax/Courage Motorsports and Technologies 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 1:25pm   Official: 2:20pm 
Total Time of Race: 27:51.904 

Printed: 10/8/2023 2:14:27 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

27.941 

Avg. Speed 

86.129 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.019 

Best Speed 

87.785 

Best Lap by 

65 - Miner Wilcox 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 4 Small Bore 

Grp 4 Small Bore Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:48:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 11:30 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNS 

Class 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

BIT 

No. 
18 
81 
05 
7 

78 
43 
55 

186 
155 
83 

114 
74 
68 
20 
92 

40 

Name 
Corey Markovits 
Steven Schuh 
Bill Smith 
Keith Fraser 
Joel Bell 
Frank Alessi 
Murphy Nichols 
Jennifer Roames 
Allen Rothman 
Nick Chivily 
Tim Frank 
David Cook 
Jed Prentice 
Robert Gehret 
Dave Albrecht 

William Simkins 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:19.809 
1:20.620 
1:23.446 
1:22.683 
1:27.095 
1:27.547 
1:29.493 
1:30.398 
1:28.093 
1:29.361 
1:31.113 
1:32.128 
1:31.888 
1:34.737 
1:36.059 

Hometown 
Martinsburg WV 
Gibson Island MD 
Charles Town WV 
Annapolis MD 
Arlington VA 
Scottsville VA 
Jefferson MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Freehold NJ 
Gum Spring VA 
Annapolis MD 
Severna Park MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Hampstead MD 
Catlett VA 

Ashburn VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
497331 
333773_1 
291108_1 
665632 
416338 
372195 
630606 
483482 
285013 
464551 
617058 
531314 
553202 
621048 
642137 

673475 

Make/Model 
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW M3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW 325is 
Honda Prelude 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Scion FR-S 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911 

Sponsor 

Hagerman RacEngineering 
Half-Fast Motorsports/2 Mike's and a Ron 
Alltackle.com 

Smoketown Brewing 

Track out accommodations LLC 
Half-Fast Motorsports 
RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 9:20am   Official: 10:20am 
Total Time of Race: 13:34.454 

Printed: 10/8/2023 10:17:23 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.980 

Avg. Speed 

88.403 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.809 

Best Speed 

90.215 

Best Lap by 

18 - Corey Markovits 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 2 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 8:58:03 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 08:40 

October MARRS

Official orbits Race 2 Results





Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 
BIT 

BIT 
BIT 

No. 
18 
7 

05 
78 
43 

155 
55 
83 

114 
186 
74 
68 
20 
92 

40 
81 

Name 
Corey Markovits 
Keith Fraser 
Bill Smith 
Joel Bell 
Frank Alessi 
Allen Rothman 
Murphy Nichols 
Nick Chivily 
Tim Frank 
Jennifer Roames 
David Cook 
Jed Prentice 
Robert Gehret 
Dave Albrecht 

William Simkins 
Steven Schuh 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 
1:20.309 
1:23.606 
1:24.414 
1:27.233 
1:28.186 
1:28.133 
1:29.687 
1:29.438 
1:31.176 
1:32.138 
1:32.863 
1:32.661 
1:35.241 
1:35.426 

Hometown 
Martinsburg WV 
Annapolis MD 
Charles Town WV 
Arlington VA 
Scottsville VA 
Freehold NJ 
Jefferson MD 
Gum Spring VA 
Annapolis MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Severna Park MD 
Takoma Park MD 
Hampstead MD 
Catlett VA 

Ashburn VA 
Gibson Island MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
497331 
665632 
291108_1 
416338 
372195 
285013 
630606 
464551 
617058 
483482 
531314 
553202 
621048 
642137 

673475 
333773_1 

Make/Model 
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
BMW M3 
BMW 325is 
Honda Prelude 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Nissan 300ZX Z31 
Subaru Sion FRS 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Alltackle.com 
Half-Fast Motorsports/2 Mike's and a Ron 

Smoketown Brewing 
Track out accommodations LLC 
Half-Fast Motorsports 

RP Performance 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 2:00pm   Official: 2:30pm 
Total Time of Race: 14:08.923 

Printed: 10/8/2023 2:31:18 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.011 

Avg. Speed 

84.813 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.309 

Best Speed 

89.654 

Best Lap by 

18 - Corey Markovits 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] 

Grp 6 BIT [Bracket] Race 3 

Race (20:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:29:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 13:15 

October MARRS

Official orbits Race 3 Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SMT 

No. 
63 
88 
18 
78 
44 
54 
10 
77 
6 

39 
8 

82 
57 

182 

03 
113 

Name 
John Hotz 
Michael LaMaina 
James Lindenthal 
Theodore Cahall 
Kipp Gaynor 
Michael Cohen 
Glenn Evans 
Peter Kaufman 
Shauna LaMaina 
Andrew Wagner 
Ryan Moran 
Dillon Mohr 
Andrei Ivanescu 
Robert Cahall 

Jonathan Cavell 
Kevin Gehman 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
6 

Best Tm 
1:27.629 
1:27.667 
1:27.798 
1:27.675 
1:28.032 
1:27.750 
1:27.922 
1:29.018 
1:28.582 
1:29.337 
1:30.149 
1:30.080 
1:30.630 

Hometown 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Morgantown WV 
Christiansburg VA 
Derwood MD 
Owings Mills MD 
Centreville VA 
Potomac MD 
Oaklyn NJ 
Towson MD 
Lyndhurst VA 
Morgantown WV 
Big Pool MD 
Gurnee IL 

New York NY 
Downingtown PA 

Region 
WDC 
SJR 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
CHI 

NYR 
PHL 

Member_ID 
445857 
384683 
646891 
386084 
117675 
452581 
385664 
482445 
402888 
475573 
401189 
696992 
653223 
426156 

655469 
646840 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Hotztuff Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 
RP Performance - Wildfire Engineering 
Cahall Racing 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Glass Jacobson Financial Group 
Mini's Mission/Performance Auto Works/Convenience Tire & Auto 
Hotzstuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 

RP Performance 
Cahall Racing 

Dwarf Racing/RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 2:30pm   Official: 3:00pm 
Total Time of Race: 29:20.322 

Printed: 10/8/2023 2:54:29 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.986 

Avg. Speed 

81.803 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.629 

Best Speed 

82.165 

Best Lap by 

63 - John Hotz 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 7 SM 

Grp 7 SM Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:56:15 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 13:40 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
3 
7 
2 

DNF 

Class 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITS 
ITB 

No. 
5 

31 
41 
1 

15 
69 
78 
89 
72 
82 
9 

49 
44 

Name 
Camden Gruber 
Joel Gambino 
David Lanning 
Daniel Freeman 
Ben Selig 
Scott Holman 
Alex Cumming 
Alton Fryer III 
Philip Ruhl 
Carl Fosler 
John Grzech 
Steve Moller 
Richard Allen 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
14 
12 
5 

Best Tm 
1:23.898 
1:26.498 
1:26.719 
1:26.751 
1:29.779 
1:30.178 
1:31.266 
1:32.324 
1:32.774 
1:32.468 
1:29.485 
1:26.387 
1:32.201 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Richmond VA 
Gainesville VA 
Arlington VA 
Frederick MD 
Bristow VA 
Pasadena MD 
Walkersville MD 
Montgomery Village MD 
Mountain Top PA 
Bethlehem PA 
Frederick MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
PHL 
WDC 

Member_ID 
624466 
181754 
497285 
496808 
350419 
89691_1 
624886 
148516 
539204 
268597 
161017_1 
516689 
167359 

Make/Model 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Protege 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 2002 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Sponsor 
RP Performance/Next Foundations 
RP Performance 

Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 
Frederick Motorsports 

Fry Guy Racing 
RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 
FreSoft/Frederick Motorsports 

RP Performance/Planet Miata 
frederick motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Posted: Provisional: 3:10pm   Official: 3:40pm 
Total Time of Race: 28:15.889 

Printed: 10/8/2023 3:32:41 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Matias Bonnier, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

51.822 

Avg. Speed 

84.911 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.898 

Best Speed 

85.818 

Best Lap by 

5 - Camden Gruber 

October MARRS [#23-R-59466] 

Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S 

Grp 8 B_C-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Feature Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:35:48 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/8/2023 14:20 

October MARRS

Official Feature Race Results


